Driver Model: EP-24HC1400R2
Specifications Parameter
Input
Input Voltage AC176-264V
Frequency Range 47Hz-63Hz
Input Power 25W
Power Factor（FL） ≥0.88
TotalHarmonicDistortion ＜50%
Typical Efficiency（FL） 88%
Leakage Current ＜0.75mA/230VAC
Inrush Current 30A MAX. @FL,240VAC
Output
Output Voltage 16-24VDC
Output Current 0.3-1A ±5%
Output Power 24W
Ripple And Noise ＜100mAp-p
Time 1s max.@FL
Protection
Output Over Voltage 110-130%
Short Circuit Auto Recovery
Over Temperature /
Environment
Ambient Temperature -30 - +50℃
Storage Temperature -40 - +80℃
Operating Case Temperature /
Other
IP /
Dimensions 110mm×30mm×23mm
Weight 60g
Standards EN61347-1;EN61347-2-13;EN 55015
Shell Material /